PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6870150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURESH GOPALAN	11/07/2011
NITIN AGGARWAL	11/09/2011
JAYAMURALI KALADHARAN	11/09/2011
BRIAN KING	11/07/2011
LEONARD RICHIUSO	11/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.	
Street Address:	400 REGENCY FOREST DR, SUITE 300	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16189976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126551500

Email: catherine.fritz@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14474-1311	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE FRITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Fritz/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=14474-1311 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057211 FRAME: 0181

506823330

source=14474-1311 Assignment#page2.tif source=14474-1311 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057211 FRAME: 0182

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligations to Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, NC 27330 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Suresh Gopalan 306 Durington Place Cary, NC 27518

Nitin Aggarwal 119 Second Floor Ashoka Enclave Main Sarai Faridabad, Haryana 121003 India

Jayamurali Kaladharan 32 Perumal North St. Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu 611001 India

Brian King 412 Samara Street Apex, NC 27502

Leonard Richiuso 2513 Toll Mill Court Raleigh, NC 27606

confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "POOL CLEANER WITH HYDRAULIC TIMER ASSEMBLY" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/252,103, filed October 3, 2011 (Atty. File No. 144074.00008);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent

PATENT REEL: 057211 FRAME: 0183 or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

11/7/2011	
Date (Suresh Gopalan
Date	Nitin Agarwal
Date	Jayamurali Kaladharan
11/7/2011	Binter
Date 11 /7 / 70 11	Brian King
Date	Leonard Richiuso

or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Suresh Gopalan
09/NOV/2011.	Latin Ayene
Date	Nitin Aggarwal
09-NOV-2011	Y Canamali
Date	Jayamurali kaladharan
Date	Brian King
Date	Leonard Richiuso

2